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Most Points - 1 Team
Opponent
Huber Heights Wayne
Toledo Rogers
Sidney
Cleve. Lincoln West
Riverside Stebbins

Team
Springfield South
Toledo St. John's

Fairborn
Shaker Heights
Springfield South

Most Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Cleve. JFK (86)
Beavercreek (80)
Mentor (72)
Cin. Aiken (71)
Euclid (77)

Winning Team
Cleve. East (90)
Fairborn (84)
Cleve. Collinwood (89)
Cin. Northwest (86)
Cleveland Heights (79)

Lowest Winning Score

Team Opponent
Olmsted Falls Brunswick
Cin. St. Xavier Centerville

Thomas Worthington Delaware Hayes
Cleve. Collinwood Geneva
Cin. St. Xavier Cin. Moeller
Widest Margin of Victory
Winning Team Losing Team

Springfield South (104)
Toledo St. John's (95)
Canton McKinley (84)
Reynoldsburg (80)
North Canton Hoover (70)

Huber Heights Wayne (49)
Toledo Rogers (51)
Warren Harding (41)

Cols. Briggs (38)

Youngstown Boardman (28)

Overtime Games

Winning Team Losing Team
Youngstown Boardman (71) Green (63)

Cols. Brookhaven (58)
Fairborn (84)
Warren Harding (66)
Hamilton (66)
Ashland (61)
North Royalton (60)
Chardon (51)
Olmsted Falls (50)

Dublin Coffman (55)
Beavercreek (80)
Uniontown Lake (64)
Loveland (60)
Marion Harding (60)
Cleve. John Marshall (55)
Cleveland South (49)
North Olmsted (46)

Points
104
95
93
92
90

Points
176
164
161
157
156

Points
38
41
41
42
43

Points
55
44
43
42
42
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OT's
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Date
02/26/05
02/25/05
02/16/05
02/22/05
02/15/05

Date
02/25/05
02/22/05
03/02/05
02/17/05
02/25/05

Date
02/26/05
03/12/05
02/19/05
02/25/05
03/18/05

Date
02/26/05
02/25/05
03/05/05
02/22/05
02/25/05

Date
02/22/05
03/05/05
02/22/05
02/22/05
02/24/05
02/22/05
02/22/05
02/22/05
02/23/05

Fewest Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent
Westerville North Lancaster

Cin. Mt. Healthy
Youngstown Boardman
Brecksville-Broadview Hts.

Kings Mills Kings
North Canton Hoover
Solon

Geneva Cleve. Collinwood
Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Winning Team Losing Team
Olmsted Falls (38) Brunswick (34)
Solon (43) Brecksville-Broadview Hts. (29)

Lancaster (49)
Cleve. Collinwood (42)
Kings Mills Kings (47)

Westerville North (23)
Geneva (32)
Cin. Mt. Healthy (27)

Highest Losing Score

Team Opponent
Cleve. JFK Cleve. East
Beavercreek Fairborn
Euclid Cleveland Heights
Galloway Westland Cin. Moeller
Mentor Cleve. Collinwood

Number of Games Decided By:

6 by 1 Point 29 by 6-10 Points
15 by 2 Points 37 by 11-15 Points
5 by 3 Points 34 by 16-20 Points
10 by 4 Points 17 by 21-25 Points
7 by 5 Points 36 by 26+ Points

Average Scores
Games Played 196

Winning Team PPG 64.8
Losing Team PPG 49.1
Average Margin of Victory 15.7
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Points
23
27
28
29
32

Points
72
72
72
74
74

Points
86
80
77
73
72

Date
02/18/05
02/22/05
02/25/05
02/21/05
02/25/05

Date
02/26/05
02/21/05
02/18/05
02/25/05
02/22/05

Date
02/25/05
02/22/05
02/25/05
03/09/05
03/02/05



