## **2005 OHSAA Boys Championship - Division I Quick Facts**

Most Points - 1 Team				Fewest Points - 1 Team				
<u>Team</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<b>Points</b>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<b>Points</b>	<u>Date</u>	
Springfield South	Huber Heights Wayne	104	02/26/05	Westerville North	Lancaster	23	02/18/05	
Toledo St. John's	Toledo Rogers	95	02/25/05	Cin. Mt. Healthy	Kings Mills Kings	27	02/22/05	
Fairborn	Sidney	93	02/16/05	Youngstown Boardman	North Canton Hoover	28	02/25/05	
Shaker Heights	Cleve. Lincoln West	92	02/22/05	Brecksville-Broadview Hts.	Solon	29	02/21/05	
Springfield South	Riverside Stebbins	90	02/15/05	Geneva	Cleve. Collinwood	32	02/25/05	
Most Points - 2 Teams					Fewest Points - 2 Teams			
Winning Team	Losing Team	<b>Points</b>	<b>Date</b>	Winning Team	Losing Team	<b>Points</b>	Date	
Cleve. East (90)	Cleve. JFK (86)	176	02/25/05	Olmsted Falls (38)	Brunswick (34)	72	02/26/05	
Fairborn (84)	Beavercreek (80)	164	02/22/05	Solon (43)	Brecksville-Broadview Hts. (29)	72	02/21/05	
Cleve. Collinwood (89)	Mentor (72)	161	03/02/05	Lancaster (49)	Westerville North (23)	72	02/18/05	
Cin. Northwest (86)	Cin. Aiken (71)	157	02/17/05	Cleve. Collinwood (42)	Geneva (32)	74	02/25/05	
Cleveland Heights (79)	Euclid (77)	156	02/25/05	Kings Mills Kings (47)	Cin. Mt. Healthy (27)	74	02/22/05	
Lowest Winning Score					Highest Losing Score			
<u>Team</u>	<b>Opponent</b>	<b>Points</b>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<b>Points</b>	<u>Date</u>	
Olmsted Falls	Brunswick	38	02/26/05	Cleve. JFK	Cleve. East	86	02/25/05	
Cin. St. Xavier	Centerville	41	03/12/05	Beavercreek	Fairborn	80	02/22/05	
Thomas Worthington	Delaware Hayes	41	02/19/05	Euclid	Cleveland Heights	77	02/25/05	
Cleve. Collinwood	Geneva	42	02/25/05	Galloway Westland	Cin. Moeller	73	03/09/05	
Cin. St. Xavier	Cin. Moeller	43	03/18/05	Mentor	Cleve. Collinwood	72	03/02/05	
Widest Margin of Victory								
Winning Team	<b>Losing Team</b>	<b>Points</b>	<u>Date</u>	Number of Games Decided By:				
Springfield South (104)	Huber Heights Wayne (49)	55	02/26/05	6 by 1 Point	29 by 6-10 Points			
Toledo St. John's (95)	Toledo Rogers (51)	44	02/25/05	15 by 2 Points	37 by 11-15 Points			
Canton McKinley (84)	Warren Harding (41)	43	03/05/05	5 by 3 Points	34 by 16-20 Points			
Reynoldsburg (80)	Cols. Briggs (38)	42	02/22/05	10 by 4 Points	17 by 21-25 Points			
North Canton Hoover (70)	Youngstown Boardman (28)	42	02/25/05	7 by 5 Points	36 by 26+ Points			
Overtime Games								
Winning Team	<b>Losing Team</b>	OT's	<u>Date</u>		Average Scores			
Youngstown Boardman (71)	Green (63)	2	02/22/05	Games Played	196			
Cols. Brookhaven (58)	Dublin Coffman (55)	2	03/05/05	Winning Team PPG	64.8			
Fairborn (84)	Beavercreek (80)	1	02/22/05	Losing Team PPG	49.1			
Warren Harding (66)	Uniontown Lake (64)	1	02/22/05	Average Margin of Victory	15.7			
Hamilton (66)	Loveland (60)	1	02/24/05					
Ashland (61)	Marion Harding (60)	1	02/22/05					
North Royalton (60)	Cleve. John Marshall (55)	1	02/22/05					
Chardon (51)	Cleveland South (49)	1	02/22/05					
Olmsted Falls (50)	North Olmsted (46)	1	02/23/05					